
Monday, May 10
10. 0 The Early N.Z. Noel: The first of
threes talks by Joan stevens in which
she couv-iders early works of | fietionWritten in or about N.Z (NZBS)
(Repetition of the talks broadéast from
2YC in November, 1952)
90.45 liecdle Nash (tenor)Sous by Moeran and VaughanWilliams
90.27 jeuu Pougnet (violin), FrederickKiddie ¢viola) and Anthony Pini (celloTrio in C Moeran10.49 -Aatbieen Ferrier (contralto)

I Will Walk With My Love
rhe stuttering lovers
1 Know Where Pin Going arr. HughesNow Sleeps the Crimson Petal QuiiterClase down

AD.We» VPM. secoouestead Harmonies
Time for Musie (BBE)

8 0 The Golden Salamander
8.15 \ History of Jazz
8.45 Calling all Forees (BBC)
9.45 In Striet™ Tempo$.30 inspector West
46. 0 Distriet Weather Poreeastflose down

XG 1010GISBORNE, |

10.45. Jobs of My Life:

re am. iveaktust Session
9. ° Feminine Viewpoint (Pamela Kemp)9.30 Music While You Work
10. 0 These Words Changed My Life10.45 The Keys of the Kingdom
41030. The Deceiver
10.45 A lace of Honour
24. Q@ Close down
6. Op.m. Teatable Tunes
6.30 East Coast Quiz
p Old Tinres
7.15 Deadly Nightshade
7.30 special Assizument
7.45 In the Morgan Manner
8. 2 Radio Roundabout
8.15 Dad and Dave
8.30 From Stage and Sereen8. 3 Gems from the Operas
9.30
mars FF

A reminiscence of theRhondda Vallev (BBC)
10.30 Close down

|

AU) 860 ke. m.
9.30a.m. livusewives’ Choice10.0 The Lady (tinal broadeast)70.15 Master Music

ee second talkby Patricia Rae (NZB
11. 0 Music While You "Work
11.30 Stars to Steer By: The personalphilosophy of J. R. McCreary, of Well-Ingtou (NZBS)
11.34 Empire Rou:ndup12. 0 Lunch Musie
2. 0pm. Music While You Work
2.30 The Beloved Vagabond °

3. 0 Rhythm on the Range3.15. Classical Session: Schubert4. 0. Oliver Twist (BBC)
4.28 Gems of Melady
5. 0 Voices in Rhythm5.15 Children’s Sossion: Captain Cain
(NZBS)- The Farm without a Name: (ABC)6.45 finner Music
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.15 The Home Gardener (Cecil Bastion)
7.30 Dad and Dave
7.43 Listeners’ Requests9.30 Time for Music (BBC)
3.58 Accent on Swing10.30 Close down

2XPNEW PLYMOUTH
7. Va.m.
7.30 Dis3. 0

1370 ke.

Women’s
Gregory

Breakfast Session
trict Weather Forecast
Programme (Prudence

: Women’s Notices; Five Minute
Food News
2.20 Harry Grove Trio
9.45 Jimmy Young (vocal)
1G. O° Delia of Four Winds
10.146 The Dark God1030 The Pathway of the sun
10.45 Drama of Medicine11.0 Close down
6. 0 p.m. Light Rhivthm630 The Waitara Programme7. 0 Piano Personalities©7.16 Alias Dusty Logan
7.30 Musical Mixture8. 1 Fun With Words: Changing For-
tune, by L. M. H. Cave
8.15 The David Rose Orchestra
8.30 Take it From Here (BBC)
9. 3 Music from Opera
9.30 The Devil te os de In at the Death(BB
410.-0 Soft Lights af Sweet Music10.30 Close down

OKA aAVANGANUL,
v4a.M, bi cuksast Session /

O Especially for Women /Vlatricia|Murphy )

30 Bill Woltgramme’s Hawaiians /45 Guy Lombardo and bis RoyalCanadians /

y Fate Walked Beside Me
5 The Amazing simon Crawley /O A Place of Honour
5 beanna burbin Entertains

)
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=co000 Close downm. hen Griffin at the OrganJintiuy Boyd and Frankie Laine
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5
oOaa Swing and sway with sammy Kaye|sougs by Gisele Mackenzie

;The Cruel sea
Chet Atkins and his Guitar Pickers|Al Goodman and his OrchestraTales of the CamptireThe Melachrino Orchestra
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;
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ou One Minute To Go: A selectednei discusses a variety of topicsThe Philharmonia Orehestra
Symphonic studies RawsthorneThe BBC Chorus
.45 Paul Tortelier (eello), with |

Orchestra conducted by Norman del Mar|Variations on a Rococo Theme, Op. 33 |
Tchaikovski

wo
e

10. O flighlights from Opera10.30 Close down

2AN i340 BNELSON,4 m.
7. Vam. Bivianiast Session9. 0 Between Ourselves: FeminineTopies
.30 Tevor Favourites10. 0 Drama of Medicine
~§10.16) The Duck God
~6-40.30) Place of Honour
| 10.45 Giuita: und Voice11. 0 Close down

Dinner Music
Nat "King" Cole
Deadly Nightshade
Concert Orchestras
Take it From Here (BBC)heserved

v The City We Live tn: FurtherFrench Pass Memories, by the Nelson |Branch, N.Z. Federation of University |Women :
/Meat Prices /

o. 5 The Golden Bush (NZBs)
/9.16 Songs from the Shows, with Edric|
;

/

;
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Connor (BBC)
9.45 bance Interlude10.0 Recent Classical Recordings10.30 Close down

V4CHRISTCHURCH690 ke. 434 m.
7.54 am. Canierbury Weather Forecast
9.30 Dances trom Nell Gwyp German
9.40 For the Pianist10. 0 Mainly for Women: Town Topics;Three Generations
10.30 Devotional Service(10.45 Music While You Work11.30 Geraldo’s New Concert Orchestra11.42 Joh» Charles Thomas (baritone)(12.20 p.m. Country Session: Talk arrangedby the Department of Agricujture(NZBS)
1.27) Canterbury Weather Forecast2.0 Mainly for Women: Grandfather’s|Garden Book, by Ngita Woodhouse(NZBS) ; Home Science: PicklingCucumbers
.30 Music While You Work
ft) CLASSICAL HOURPiano Sonata in B Fiat Minor BalakireySymphony No, 2, Op, 46° (The four
Tenimperaments) . Nielsen4.0 Miss Billy4.15 Anton Karas (zither)

4.30 Variety5.15 Children’s Session: The LivingTree, by Millicent Jennings (NZBS);
20.000 Learues Under the Sea
45 Joe Loss and his Orchestra0 Vocal Novelties
-15 Our Garden Expert
30 London Studio Melodies /

Eric Robinson’s Orchestra with Diana
* Coupland and. Ronald Chesney (BBC)8. The Christchurch CompetitionSociety’s Festival: Finulists. in the RadioVocal Solo for Men

(Studio)
8.30 Question Mark: I[fospital Adminis-tration-Is the Commission’s plan the
best plan? (NZBS)
9.30 A Comedy of Good for Evil: \modern morality. play with a Welshsetting, by Richard Hughes (NZBS)
10.42 Light Orchestral Pieces
41.20 Close dow3

QN

9Y0GHRISTCHUR
5. Op.m.. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 London Studio Recital: Cyril Smith
(piano)
sonata in B Minor, Op. 58
Waltz in G Flat Chopin

(BBC)
7.30 Contemporary American Poetsreading their own Verse: Merrill Moore
und W. H. Auden (NZBS)
7.50 The Collegium Pro Arte Quartet
Sonata in A Minor for Harpsichord,
Flute, Oboe and ‘Cello C, P. E. Bach8.0 The National Opera of Australia ip

a performance of Ul Trovatore, by Verdi,with Ronald» Dowd as Manrico, Gladys
Mawson as Leonora, Alan Light as Count
di Luna, Douglas Parnell as Ferrando,
and Margaret Elkins as Azucena
(From the Theatre Royal)1035 Lili Kraus (piano) and Sima

Goldberg (violin)
Sonata in E Flat, K.481! Mozart

11. 0 Close down

BAG
1140 1dMARU 258 m.

Oam. breaklust Melodies
3. 3 Good Morning, Ladies: Notes forWomen from Doris Kuy930 Broadway Airs
9.45 Topical Tunes10. O felia of Four Winds
10.16 The Devil and the Lady

j12

10.30 \Manhunt
at oP Musical Matinee, with Freddytin
11. 0 Close down
6. O p.m. Dbiuner Music6.15 A Handful of Stars
6.45 Voeal interlude /7.0 #JLine Up :7.15 Famous Rescues |

7.30 Klack Lightning8.4 _ Islands of the Sunbird, the story of
a recent visit to Indonesia, by Nina
spton (BBC)
.33 Zither Solos from Anton Karas
8.45 Personalities and Power: OliverCromwell, the concluding talk by F. L.
combs (NZBS)
Ss. 3 Slightly Classical °

9.35 Take It From Uere (BBC)
410. 6 tnterinde for Rhythm: The Mal-
colm Lockyer Quartet (BBC) ;

1019 Dance Music
10.30 Close down )ive OCU,
9.45 a.m. Morning Star: Paolo Silveri
10. 0 Dbevotivunal Service
40.48 ~The Lilian Dale Affair
40.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Home Science Talk: Pickling Cu-
cumbers
44.12 Concert Memories
Zz. 0 tunch Music
2.23 pm. Farm Session
. ©. Classical Music
Tone Poem: A Hero’s Life, Op. 40 /

R, Strauss
|

oe

Lp]

2.45 From the Films
3. 0 Musie While You Work
3.30 Voices in Harmony /4.0 The Burtons of Banner Street

/4.12 Interlude for Strings ;

+20
Sones of the {slands /

4. Continental Cabaret i

5.15 Children’s Session: Jungle Doctor; |
Search for the Golden Boomerang
5.45 Gipsy Melody
6. 0 My Son, Toon
7.15 West Coast News Review
7.30 BBC Bandstand: Munn and Felton’s
Works Band conducted by Stanley H
Baddington
8. 0 Inspector West8.25 For the Opera Lover8.54 sturs to Steer By: The Personal
Philosuphy of G. F. Curran of Inver-
cargill (NZBS)
9.30 Book shop (NZBS)
9.50 Famous Dance Bands10.30 Close down

DUNEDIN
780 ke.

:

384 m.
9.30a.m. Music While You Work
10.20 Pevotional Service
10.45 Miss Billy ~11. 0 Topics for Women: The homanceof Exile, by Bob Roberston; FamilyDaze--When Father Papered the Par-
Jour, by Jillian Squire (NZBS); Hote
science TalkK-Pickling Cucumbers

11.386 Morning Proms
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Otago Hospital Requests3.0 Music While You Work
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Nights in the Gardens of Spain Falla
Symphony No. 4 in A, Op. 53 Roussel

4.30 Thomas L. Thomas (baritone)
5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
5.15 Children’s session: Muddles of
Mugwumpia; The secret of Shadow
Valley

| 6. 0 My Son Tom
7. 0 Ngapara Shecp Dog Trial Results
7.45 Where I'd Like to Retire: borisSullivan gives the third talk by different
speakers (NZBS)

| 7.39 Scottish Pipe Band of Dunedin,
compere Angus Gorrie (Studio)
8.15 Information Please (Lankford
smith)
8.30 Question Mark: Llospital Adminis-travion-lIs the Commission’s Plan the
Best Plan? (NZBS)
9.15 Music For You: Coral Cummins
and the Bob Bradtord Quartet (NZBS)
9.30 Know Your Game: Darts, by GC.Purcis
9.35 Songs from the Shows, with Sonny
Hale (BBC)
10. 0 The Art van Damme Quintet10.30 tiere’s the Art Tatum. Trio
10.45 The Chico O’Farrill Orchestra
11.20 Close down

4YC 900 DUNEDIN, , m.
6. O p.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music7.0 Symphonies of Haydn (weeklyserles)
Orchestra of the New Friends of Music
conducted by Fritz stiedry
Symphony No. 80 in D Minor

7.18 Gregor PiatigorsKy (cello) and
the London Philhurmonic Orchestra con-
ducted by Sir John Barbirolli
Concerto in A Minor, Op. 129

Schumann
7.45 Book Shop (NZBS)8.5 Bach :The Luewenguth String Quartet
Chorale in G
DORIS McKINLAY (piano)Suite No. 5

(Studio)
The Cuntsta Singers with the JacquesOrchestra conducted by Reginald Jacques
Cantata No. 11; Praise Our God

8.45 Jean Pougnet (violin)
Pater Noster for Solo Violin and
String Orchestra Cherubini
Rondo in C€, K.373 Mozart

9. 0 Royal Opera House Orchestra,
Covent Garden, conducted by Warwick
Braithwaite
Ballet Music: Cinderella Prokofieff

9.30 Play: The Devil's" Disciple, by
George Bernard Shaw (NZBS)
10.48 The London Baroque String
Orchestra conducted by Karl] Haas, with
Lionel Salter (harpsichord)
Sinfonia in A Tartini11.0 lose down

AD CONSE
9.3, a.m, ,Baritoues and Basses
9.45 At the Console10. O Wevotional Service
10.48 The Country Doctor
10.30 Music While You Work
414. 0 Women at Home: Always’ This
Yesterday; Growing Up in the Country:
High bays and Holidays, by Gwen Suth-ertand (NZPS)
11:30 Miniature Concert
12. 0 tLuneh Music
1233 p.m. Notes for Farmers2.0 The Lilian Dale Affair
2.15 Chamber Music
Violin Sonata in G Beethoven
String Quartet in D Boccherini

3. 0 Continental Corner
3.30 Hospital Session4. 0 The Alen Roth Programme
"er From the Films5. Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors:
The Incredible Adventures of Professor
sranestawin

=
=(NZBS); Correspondence

Night
5.45 stanley Black’s Orchestra6. 0 Dad and Dave
7. 0 Port Chronicle
7.145 Gardening Talk (4. A. R. Petrie)
7.30 Music by Cartnurata
7.45 The Bing Crosby Show (VOA)8.15 The Brian Hey Trio (Studio)8.30 Take It From Here (BBC) (to be
repeated from 4Y4Z at 41.10 a.m. onSaturday)
9.15 Quiet Rhythm: The Fela Sowande
Ouintet
9.30 A Cuse for Cleveland16.0 Edwin Duff, with the CrombieMurdoch Trio (NZBS)
10.15. lance Musie
411.20 Close down


